

Revised Model A Cotter Pin Guide

8/3/2022

Note: Part # refers to the Bratton's catalog part number where the cotter pin is used

Location	Size	Part #	Quantity
Brake Cross Shaft Frame Bracket	1/16 X 1-1/2	3380	4
Brake Cross Shaft Guide - '28 Only	3/32 X 3/4		2
Brake Pedal Clevis Pin	1/8 X 5/8	3260	1
Brake Pedal Rod to Cross Shaft	1/8 X 5/8	3270	1
Brake Pedal to Equalizer Shaft - '28 Only	1/8 X 5/8		1
Brake Rod Adjusting Clevis	1/8 X 5/8	3280	8
Brake Shoe Roller Pins	1/8 X 3/4	2830	16
Clutch Pedal Shaft Collar Pin	3/32 X 1/2	11170	1
Clutch Pedal to Release Shaft Arm Yoke	1/8 X 5/8	11360	1
Drag Link Ball Plug	1/8 X 1-1/2	4550	2
Drive Shaft Pinion Nut	3/32 X 1	6320	1
Emergence Brake Rod Clevis	1/8 X 5/8	3280	4
Emergence Brake Toggle Connecting Link	3/32 X 5/8	3790	8
Emergency Brake Lever to Cross Shaft Rod	1/8 X 5/8	4220	2
Emergency Toggle Link	3/32 X 5/8	3790	8
Engine Connecting Rods	3/32 X 5/8	8620	8
Engine Main Bearings	3/32 X 3/4	9020	6
Equalizer Operating Shaft cap - '28 Only	1/16 X 1-1/2		4
Fan Shaft	3/32 X 3/4	12490	1
Flywheel Clean out Hole	3/16 X 1	9090	1
Front & Rear Spring Shackles	3/32 X 3/4	7200/7220	8
Front Brake Plate Assembly	3/32 X 5/8	2520	8
Front Engine Support	3/32 X 3/4	7960	1
Front Radius Ball Cap	3/32 X 1	4640	2
Front Radius Rod Retaining Pin	3/32 X 1/2	4660	1
Front Spindle Nut	5/32 X 1	4310	2
Front Spring Perch	1/8 X 1	4300	2
Front Spring U-Bolts	3/32 X 3/4	7340	4
Hand Brake Lever Arm - '28 Only	3/32 X 5/8		1
Hand Brake Lever Bracket - '28 Only	1/16 X 1-1/2		2
Hand Brake Lever Pawl - '28 Only	3/32 X 1/2		1
Hand Brake Lever Pawl Pin	1/8 X 5/8	4050	1
Hand Brake Lever Pawl Pin - '28 Only	3/32 X 1/2		1
Hand Brake Lever Retract Spring - '28 Only	1/16 X 1-1/2		1
Hand Brake Lever Rod	3/32 X 1/2	4000	1
Hand Brake Lever Sector - '28 Only	3/32 X 5/8		1
Operating Wedge Stud	1/8 X 3/4	2860	2
Radiator Mounting Bolts	3/32 X 5/8	11730	2
Rear Axle Shaft Nut	3/32 X 1/2	6170	2

Revised Model A Cotter Pin Guide

8/3/2022

Note: Part # refers to the Bratton's catalog part number where the cotter pin is used

Location	Size	Part #	Quantity
Rear Backing Plate Bolts	3/32 X 3/4	3230	8
Rear Bolts on Rear Radius Rod	3/32 X 3/4	3230	4
Rear Engine Support Pads	1/16 X 1-1/2	6650	6
Rear Radius Rod Front Bolt	3/32 X 1/2	6530	1
Rear Spring Retainng Bar	1/8 X 1	7470	4
Shock Arm Bolts	3/32 X 5/8	24970	4
Shock Link Plug	1/8 X 1-1/4	25060	4
Side Mount Arm Support	1/8 X 1-1/4	2010	2
Spindle Arm	1/8 X 1	4500	2
Spindle Bolt Locking Pin - '28/ '29 Only	3/32 X 3/4		2
Starter Rod - '28 Only	1/8 X 1		1
Steering Gear Arm	3/32 X 3/4	5610	1
Steering Gear Housing Bolt to	3/32 X 3/4	5210	2
Tail Pipe Clamp	3/32 X 5/8	7120	1
Throttle Bell Crank	3/32 X 5/8	A-9725	1
Tie Rod Ball Plug	1/8 X 1-1/2	4520/4530	2
Tie Rod End	3/32 X 3/4	4540	2
Transmission Main Drive Gear - '28 Only	1/8 X 1-1/2		2
Universal Joint Outer Cap	3/32 X 5/8	10420	6

Thanks to Gene Falck for creating this list